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BRIEF.
Application of
CRORBL oY R R | Ly
FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF
LBAMSELT o RN T
IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT
Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Wittenberg Indian School,
Wittenberg, Wis,

Date of enrollment . o e el D L

~ 5
Term of enrollment\ﬁ%ﬂ/( X3 ) years

Printed by Carlisle Indians.



Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

{For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at...Cerlisle, Benn, .
of .Chauncey White . ... ; .male . - dateof birth.Oct.1892
(Name of Child) (Sex)

NAME OF FATHER Living or DEGREE OF
(Both Tndianand Engliah) Dead TRIBE e INDIAN BLOOD
Long B.White, Living Winnebago | Wisconsin Full

arrie Powel White, -
B Dead do do . Full
SesohunehiewinsRmil - ool T MR e e T o
L . Chauney White.. .. ... , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to..my...
enrollment in said school for a period of .. ‘-11!@:--.2{75;,__.years, and also obligate myself to abide by all

1 ; Not less than 3)
the rules and regulations for Indian Schq@ls.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL | E:»?n:ﬁ.:; = D?;‘::A:;é CAUSE ‘ GRADE
~ Wittenberg |Sept.l, | June 3, |To attend a I+ =
" Indian School, 1902 | 1911  1larger school. 7th
B e ——
2 I |
| |
|
& |
S e e T YT Lk
OF e i

(Parent, guardian, 6f next of kin




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that [have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find.«/Z42a. to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This.. . Ao daviof... . Srlbtag foa )

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of .. Chauncey White. ... (Himself..) .............

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

This. X1th. ... . day of .. August .. 0 s B s

Agent or Supermtendent

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial cowrse only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.



INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that— |

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations. or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.
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REPORT OF . & é_,—ﬂ__...w;fr_«’/u’, C/ ﬁf M/t/['\ _ pupil of Carlisle Indian -
School, W o went ;/7 L7/2. tolive with (. (/ Gt IZ’°C /CQ&

(Date) (Patron)

e e e ana /ch ex

e T et e

~

... Railroad Station

5751310 1E T N St
Health . SN 0.5 (7. :
R O - 2 N SR S
Cleanliness - . ..
Eeonomy ... ...
Sttuation of ROOM..-L. i e W g X 0 o
Condition of Room ... ... .. s
Condition of Clothing. ... . . ¥ :

T e e A e T
Are careful accounts kept by pateon? ... e A
Are careful accounts kept by pupil?
Number of days at school . .
IHEERRERRROT RGO L 0o . ol e e e R e
Grade or quality of school ..

Name and address of teacher T

Analiheationstof-teasher o Sl st e

L

In what grade was pupil at Carlisle? . &

In what grade is pupil at present? ... & I e it — =
Attends what church and Sunday school?.
Distance to chureh .. . . /7 ek = . L
Is there a Catholic church in loeality?. .

Who compose patron’s family?. .
What other help is employed? .
Locality of home . . L L(_,M ,_/(/, f”.ﬂ)\_ P = = S L
Home life and environments ¢ M7 %‘ R TR o
Tradeat school........... . s Nefe
T 2 —— ol (0 e A 255571
Pupil’s age.......[-.. Z..,......Experience__ s %ﬁl/




Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:

7.4,
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¢arlisle, Pa.

Jan. 1l4th, 1914.

Mr, Roy White,
wittenberg, Wisconsin,.

My dear Friend:

Your brother Chauncey has roquested me to
gend vou blanks upon which youf application for trans-
for to Carlisle oa&n he auhmitsed to me for congildera~-
tion. I am complying with his recuest by enclosing
the pepers herewith.

fhey should be carefully £illed out and then
signed by your father, after which your sunerintendent’'s
approvel will have to be noted thereon. 71l information
mst he gien regarding the achools you nave attended.

Hoping that I c&n aasist you Surther in this mat-
ter, I an,

Very truly yours,

BERM. Superintendent.



July, 21, 1913

Mr. Long Bead White, .{

Wittenberz, Wis.

Mr dear S8ir: :
I regret to inform you fhat your son ﬁa:

Chauncey deserted from his "Outing" howme Tuesdmf;'

July 16th, and that we have not heard from him'

since that time. Il he arrives at home ﬂiﬂ&ﬂﬂ“ﬁj[

notify me so that our efforts to Tind him edn‘hi

discontinued.

Very truly yours,

Superintendent.

HEM~GL
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RECORD OF PUPIL IN SCHOOL

Wittenberg Indian
Record Of Whit& s Chaunc ey b at {Name of school.) SChOOL
(Name.) Wittenb e]’.‘g ’ Wis .
(Location.)
Date of birth: . 0¢¥:, 1892 Mother; 98¥T1e Powell White(dead)
Tribe: . Winnebago - Father: 20Dg Bead White =
Degree of blood : Tull Guardian : Long Bead White ~ ==
Reservation : Lorents homesteaded Church preference : H.C.)I_%e ___________________________________________
Date entered : _9¢pt. 1, 1902 Home post-office :BL8CK River Falls, Wisc.
1st & Wittenberg, Wise.
Gradeentered: .~V oo Home railroad point: .| do.
PHYSICAL CONDITION. ON DATE OF ENTRANCE. ON DATE OF DISCHARGE.
May 1, 1911
Height . ..........5 . S S
Weight............. Mmoo e o o ML D 1471bs.
el T A S e Normal Normal
Reapirgtion . o O o soie s mioe > = O P
[RGB . AT s E N W " _____________________________________ i e e
. |
General physical condition® .______ GOOd ______ “ Excellent
Physical peculiarities _____..____.__| Rd‘ﬁé‘ ................ f .'N.OJJE ___________________________________________
|
Special adaptability :
Athletic training .. ... ___._._.. O e Vory 13%%le
Military training ... ..._._.._. Nome ... BURY o TR
Musical training ... ....... " Some in vocal music
Religious training ... ..._...._. : S - Some received at school
Withdrawn : Date Cause . L¥aNS fﬁ_a__x_'_red to Carlisle SGho ol

Remarks: .. He is a very willing and rainstaking boy.

6—2063 ' *Indiecate any extraordinary or unusual condition.
f State where the pupil goes, in what oceupation he is to engage, and any other important information.



Progress from _S€PY. 2, 1910 - to June 3 1911.
(Date.) ’ (Date.)
FIRST YEAR IN THIS SCHOOL. SEPT. | ocT. | Now. DEC. JAN. FEB. | MAR. APR. | MAY. | JUNE.
Classorgrads ... ouogoaafaiecy e s 7
|
Academic .______ standing*®__ ol | s G | IR e ¥ G | G G
Industrial shapnding® - . ° - AR e E 5 e G E E ............ E ......... E _________ E .....
(Department, ) | |
Musical: Band .. _standing® |- . e O e e o Vit
Woecale oo standing™® . B et T - S ¢ _E 5. Bl E_l _____ E-'-_E _____
Orchestra . :standing®. o[ ... L. .. B e e s (S {1 = e e
|
Deportment _____ standing®__ E ‘ - E ‘ E ..... BB E 1,0 E ‘ _____ E ......... E .....
| |
Physical condition ._____ . r ¢ |8 |68 | 8| E ( % | X | X O &

B,Bm&rkg;__goes his best work as farm boy. Excellent to ezre for stock.

SECOND YEAR IN THIS SCHOOL.

| sepT. ocCT.

NOV. DEC.

JAN.

MAR.

MAY.

JUNE.

Industrial _________standing*__
(Department. )

Musical: Baud__ . standing*. .
Vocal gtanding®_ .
Orchestra ___standing®__

Deportment standing®_

Physical condition

Remarks:

THIRD YEAR IN THIS SCHOOL.

0oCT.

NOV. DEC.

JAN,

MAR.

MAY.

JUNE.

standing®__

Industrial standing®__
(Department. )

Musical: Band.__standing®__|

Vocal standing™ .
Orchestra ... standing™. _

Deportment - .. __ standing™®_

Physical condition

|

*Excellent, good, fair, or poor.
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August, 36, 1913, :

%

"

¥r, Long B, White, | 4

Vittenberg, Wis,
My dear Friendy
Referring to your card of August, 23rd, I take

pleasure in smtating that your son Chauncey was returned
to school on the 31st inst, He seecms to be well and as
our schocl year opens on Septesber 2nd 1t is hopaﬂ.%ﬁui
we shall not again be troubled with him,

Very truly yours,

HEM=-GIL Buperintendent,

sorat *og 'IENINY
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Aunguast 13th, 1913,

Mr, Liong Bead White,
Wittenberg, Wisconsin,

Wy dear Sir:

Referring to your letter of August
the 12¢th, I have to advise that we have not
heard enything et all regarding your son
Chauncey, He went to the home of Mr, B, E.
Clymer at Chalfont, Pe., on Jure the 3rd and
he deserted from that home on July 16th, The
matter was at once reported to us here by Mr,
Clymer, and our Boys' Outing Agents were in-
structed to begin & search for him, Nothing
further has been learned,

It 18 to be regretted that you are
caused anxiety regarding your son and it is
Yoped something definite will be learned soon,

| Very truly yours,

HKM, Superintendent.,



3¢7

Febr. Grd, 1914,

Hr. 5. ..?ﬁ.., G(?mp’tﬂn. ;
Bupsrintendent, The Tomah Scheol,
Tomsth, Wis,

My dea» Sir:

I return to vou herewith thae lease pupers you
tronamitted to Channcey vhite with your letter of
January the £9th. He has signed the same as was re-
guested and the paper hes beer otherwise exeontod.

Very respectfully,
Encln,

HKH, Surerintendent.
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|

: (A s g By

\_._ — . — - ---|sa.n.]=—._.

Beooressifrom = . . _#. . et 2o NSRS
(Date} (Date)
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Department) :

Musical : Band..._. Standagote Lo b e e e Nl s U LR s LR
Voecal ... stendimgte | o oo i o b o = e e e s AR
Orchestra....... standinote L o 0 e b i I W TR N [ S
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o
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TING m:conn — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL \]\’7

;5_”,7 24_.( ”ﬁé Tk
Name of Student Home Addrsss Za

Age at Date of OR
Egtrance Entrance / — cShrm AN, (=FEB. '?' AR 2?"' M;Y ‘:I/m&_hi: JU}""""”G "’S" ocT. ""3" nEh‘k\‘ERﬁGE
Patroﬂ Locahty -; . = /7_ ?- B / o T "l
Days in [ |
School |
|
Address R Station | ' | ' ' '
|  Conduct
| | | vg| |
Recommended by Grade in
School Ability |
I %
Grade of Home Church | |

Health
Ji %

Sving Y= T2 Riiees [T/ V2 wase et N P, 0 S IS P 1
7ord Mot Co |
ATl M

Q=R

e

e @7’;1 8

YAWMAN & ERRE MFQ. CO., ROCHEBTER, N. Y. i i i : T i I 1 I I T i 1441037 3M. 409



Mame of Student

Age at Date of
Entrance Entrance
Patron

Address

Recommended by

Grade of Home

Date of Date
Quting Returned

YAWMAN & ERBE MFQ. CO., ROCHESTER, N. Y.
, , N ¥.

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Home Address

JAN, FEB: MAR. APR, MAY

Days in
School

Conduct
Ability
Health

Earnings

JUNE

JULY

AUG,

Tribe

SEPT.

OCT.

NOV,

TOTAL OR

DEC.  AVERAGE

T441037 M. 409



Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need
— of Federal aid.
s T

Date of report. (AFLU [ L LS

Name of child g%&umﬂ ______ Wﬁ/@ Age . 2/ Gradesd T el

Homt,1)()st0ﬂ1cu___w/\w”%_w¢_;_h__w Q¢ A INANN Eecabh sl T

TII]JL___-‘A.) AN Degree of Indian h.loud----%‘..,/‘-_/_(_{.@:: ......

' -
How many acres of land do you own _f{cm /!‘ 2 %i/‘,"_-'é_ % Location_.__.

What is the annual income from your land _ . 7421 ' /% W YT g

Do you have any other income. . -1 o How much Tkt

Is your father living . _ .. __ %

Father’s name.

Home post oftice __-UU &m« Wv

Tribe_ _ k)x.) i ! i o 0. 20
Is hea cit.izen.________m o R =
How much land does he own._ Q.zg’r A 5" /é @ AllotipentNoie Jeqlhcse Ll a 2
What is its estimated value .. M_ / /4'" ST, e e e SR e e

What is the annual income from his land . /JZ/UV‘ )/-"" %VE/WZ/U e o lanilneries —oyth G

f
Does he have any other income. . .~ __h_____/zf/- W ek A B g 0 3 i

2R T TeRH 2 o 5 1111 60 T e R e e

Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property_ ... .. W \A&T

Is your mother living .. __ ____° by, 25, 1. O ,,“'/r‘ A//L;A/ Lyﬁ_//{M_z e T s e

.

\iothmsname._"m jm{? < bw,-____/{.f ;(TJ//H O N SO, s, Mo T =
Lto/? Lk d Besans,

e e Degree of Indian blood W-:_“_."_,

Is she a citizen_______ PM__ : o
How much land does your mother own .___ b L‘ ﬁf’lf LA Allotment No. M_?_f_éhw

What is its estimated value____ /Z{W_’/{‘ _MT%,,__, ARl el S e st




‘What is the zt\nnua,l income from her land_._ .__. __ @W )/f‘ 4

Does she have any other income______ ZZZ/f:}?’/{- ‘%m/r‘v‘/_ _________________________ e
If so, how much. _ . /db"h%{?’%’ﬂd’w et e SR

/
Does your mother pay taxes on herland or on personal property . M-/ﬁ“ _

£ /
. e
With whom do you make your home._ ___. ~"4/ AL AN,
P
How many rooms in the house
How many live in the house_-_ .=

How far is your home from the nearest public school

—

’ B et} ‘ : _ W s
Why do vou not attend that school . _#- - O AR pve R %ﬂ‘v‘-ﬂ_' R e s B o

= /eA—M-’LV%._-n W'

I s o o e SO s i e e T el c e i e e e TR R SR e i e S et

How many teachers empioyedt]1e1'e.,..,.£fzwjlf__,..______ R e e e e L
How many grades mainfained . .. ... 7/-121—:____ e s R S
How many months of school each \ewr,/é/_{/_gfét{‘w e e
Did you ever attend a public school .. _- ](L/ﬁi’._/‘?{f‘/'b RSN ooy o M T e s S
If so, howlong.____‘____MVKL-_QJ[_M__-___. Where_-_M._M{Zif@ﬁ-fl:'__------.--_

How many brothers of school age have you._____ DL)_\_-/_L/L Lt R N O R

Remarks and recommendations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:
I g ¥

R 5 & PRI Bt

Superintendent.

NoTE.—One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistance of the superintendent or some one designated to act as his vepresentative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid there is some doubt, superintendents should make proper vemarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.
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Sept. Gth, 1916,

Mr. B, J. Bost,

Superintendent, U, ©. Indian School,

Wittenberg, Wis,

Ey dear lir, Bogt:
iy ihite, who is enrolled here from Wittenbezg,
dosires to have his brothers enrolled at Carlisle and st his
request I enclose herewith blanke to be filled out if they
have completed the wark thet can be given them in the school
under your jurisdiction snd there is no reason why they should

not be transferred here.

Assuring you that eny sseistance you can give in this
connection will be appreciated, I am,
Very respectfully,
Enmels,
B, Superintendent,
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*>  Superintendents

Sept. 6th, 1916,

Highlend Paxk,
. RReh,

ly deer Priend:

I thenk you for your letter of the 4th instant, give
ing me the names of the brothers you desire to have ene
rolled at Carlisie to take the work of this school year,

In eccordence with your wish :lt is being erreanged se that
applications for their melm:int ean be submitted by Super-
intendent Bogt 17 he egrees that thelr tronsffer to Carlisle
should be effectead tﬁls yesr, Just o8 soon as I hesr m
the Superintendent it san %Ye a;emal vhat more can he done
te help ecarry ocut your _l!iahu:

7ith best wishes for eenl.timw_. Suceess in your work,

I am,

Very 'ﬂammlw.

X, Superiniendent,



Corme M G o W

s M%M

Bo2.or o~ ;/4’ m






sug, 11th, 1916,

e (Qrmmeor tsa.
elle Ave., Highland Park,

Detroit, Mich.

My desr Friend:

I have received your letter of the 9th instemt snd
cen state in reply thereto that I will gledly enroll your
brothers at Cerlisle if it is lea:rﬁad that they are eligible
in every respect and heve completed the work required in
the schools they heve previously ettended, XKindly let me
heve the nemes of your brothers ard then the metter of their
transfer will be referred to your Superintendent snd the
Superintendent of the school where they have been in sttend-
ance,

Referring to the question conteined in the postscript
%0 your letter, this is to state that you had sn smount of
$62,01 on Jammery 14th of 1916 before the smount of the first
check received froam the Pord Compeny wae eredited to your ac-
count,

Hoping I shall hear from you soon, I remain,

Very truly yours,

Hili, Superintendent.



ITNTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

OUTING SYSTEM

Mgrs, Nervie R, DENNY, Manager.
Miss Lipa M. Jouwston, Girls' Agent.
Mg, D. H. Dickey, Boys' Agent.

Maren 8, 1916..

Chauncey White
86 LaBelle Ave.,
Highland Park, Uichigan.

Dear Chauncey:—

The enclosed are tweo papers which require your
signature. Will you please sign them vChauncey White® where
I have made the blue pencil marks and return all the papers to
me. I enclose a Tranked envelope which you can use.

Very truly yours

NRD

Inclogures.



U. 8. Indian School,

Wit tenberg,¥is. ,¥arch 6,1916,

¥r, Ulysses White,

Greenwood, Vis.

Dear Bir:

Your letter enclosing petition to be signed by
Long B. White and Daisy White has been received. Long B,
White came in today and signed the petition,but Daisy
White,your sister,is noﬁmrc. 1 have been informed that
she went to NHebraska last week.

1 am forwarding the petion today to Supt.C.H.
Lipps of the Carlise Indian School,for the signature of
Chauncy White.

Yery truly yours,

B, J. Bost,

Copy to Carlise, Pa. Superintendent.



#aroh 15%h, 1016,

Nr., El1 J, Best, :
Superintendens, The Tittenberg Sohool,
Fittenberg, Yia,

Ky dear 3ir:

I veturn to you herewith the pstition for the sale
of the 21lbert Bdwards sstate which was gent here for the
signature ot@hannmy '-1"1:1@ one of the helrs, Ae Chauncey
is now taking a courae of work in Detreit, Hiohigen, the
patition had o be mailed to him there lor hiz signature
and it is moted that nis asknowledgement has not boon taken,

Yoo will also find eancloged herewith corrsopcndence
you aabuitted for my information,
Vory sespanilnlly,
Engla.
diss, Sagaerintendent.

(Coples to Supt. Bsbeoek end My, Ulyness White.)



?}l)

Chauncey White
86 ILaBelle Ava,
Hignland Park, Lichigan,

Dear Chaunceyi=

The enclosed are twe papers which requirs your
signature. Will you please sign them #Chauncey Thite® where
I have made the blue pencil marks and return all the papers tec
mae I enclose a Tranked envelope whieh Jou gan use.
Very truly yours

Superintendent.

Inclonures.



April 29th,1915.

Pr.C,8.Basehoar,
Carlisle, Penna.
Dear %ir,
I am enclosing herewith your bill against Qhannoay
White in the sum of 3.75 with the advice that this bill was
paid by check No.38375 Dec.3nd,1914. The check is not cutstanding
80 it 1s evident you received it.

Very respectfully,

W.H.N, Superviscr in charge.
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